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5km Straßenlauf, M, W 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 585 ECKHOFF Lukas 1992 GER Lauf Team Unna 17:39 17:41
2 619 KOCH Christoph 1980 GER Lauf Team Unna 18:57 19:00 + 1:19
3 641 MAHLTIG Dirk 1970 GER Lauf Team Unna 20:09 20:10 + 2:29
4 623 GUZY Arkadius 1980 GER LWT Dortmund-Ost 20:36 20:40 + 2:59
5 2235 HAHNEN Christian 1967 GER Lauf Team Unna 21:01 21:03 + 3:22
6 644 JUWIG Marc 1981 GER Team Krank 21:02 21:05 + 3:24
7 533 SCHMALENBECK

Christopher
1984 GER Deutschland 21:11 21:17 + 3:36

8 651 BANCZYK Marco 1999 GER Deutschland 21:06 21:25 + 3:44
9 636 WILLINGMANN Todt G 1965 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 21:25 21:29 + 3:48

10 592 BLOCK Felix 2011 GER Deutschland 21:53 21:59 + 4:18
11 506 ZICHOLL Zoe 2000 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 21:58 22:03 + 4:22
12 508 KRAPPE Mia 2011 GER SuS Oberaden 22:51 22:51 + 5:10
13 510 EWENS Elisabeth 2014 GER SuS Oberaden 22:52 22:53 + 5:12
14 540 AUTH Tobias 1992 GER Deutschland 23:02 23:05 + 5:24
15 2221 NÜßER Michael 1994 GER SuS Oberaden 23:38 23:44 + 6:03
16 626 LUDWICZAK Mika 2012 GER Deutschland 23:42 23:45 + 6:04
17 2229 WEIER Ralf 1963 GER Marathon-Club Menden 23:29 23:46 + 6:05
18 511 PROTHMANN Stefan 1968 GER SuS Oberaden 23:44 23:46 + 6:05
19 509 PRULL Sophie 2013 GER SuS Oberaden 23:51 23:51 + 6:10
20 595 HAUB Julian 2004 GER Deutschland 24:17 24:28 + 6:47
21 605 NIESSNER Alina 1996 GER 24:21 24:33 + 6:52
22 2203 WEIDNER Nelly 2013 GER Lauf Team Unna 24:44 24:50 + 7:09
23 583 KREBS Jantje 2014 GER SuS Oberaden 25:03 25:04 + 7:23
24 627 LUDWICZAK Jenrik 2014 GER Deutschland 25:03 25:05 + 7:24
25 530 FRÖHLING Luke 2013 GER Deutschland 25:03 25:05 + 7:24
26 603 KEILEN Justus 2014 GER Deutschland 25:04 25:05 + 7:24
27 590 JUWIG Lotta 2012 GER 25:02 25:05 + 7:24
28 2210 GURLITT Maike 1973 GER Lauf Team Unna 25:13 25:17 + 7:36
29 2237 LOESAUS Philipp 2010 GER Deutschland 25:20 25:25 + 7:44
30 602 KOWALLEK Uwe 1964 GER Lauf Team Unna 25:24 25:28 + 7:47
31 2231 LÖDDEMANN Wolfgang 1968 GER Deutschland 25:29 25:36 + 7:55
32 580 KLEINE Johanna 2004 GER TSV 1850/09 Korbach 25:48 25:48 + 8:07
33 589 BUSACCA Salvo 2014 GER Deutschland 25:55 25:56 + 8:15
34 524 BARABO Lena 1989 GER 25:44 25:59 + 8:18
35 565 WIGGER Tim 1989 GER TVG Kaiserau / SuS Kaiserau 25:21 26:00 + 8:19
36 609 NIESSNER Theresa 1993 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
25:53 26:06 + 8:25

37 625 SOBOTTA Reiner 1957 GER LWT Dortmund-Ost 26:07 26:16 + 8:35
38 2233 HEIBING Anne 1954 GER 26:14 26:19 + 8:38
39 642 HENTSCHEL Till 2015 GER Lauf Team Unna 26:15 26:22 + 8:41
40 637 KAYSER Julian 1982 GER Deutschland 26:25 26:37 + 8:56
41 624 BURCHERT Sebastian 1987 GER Deutschland 26:23 26:47 + 9:06
42 2204 WEIDNER Bodi 2015 GER Lauf Team Unna 26:46 26:49 + 9:08
43 599 BEHRENDT Dagmar 1964 GER 26:39 26:52 + 9:11
44 560 KROHN Rainer 1959 GER DJK Ewaldi Aplerbeck/LGO

Dortmund
26:54 26:57 + 9:16

45 582 MAY Heidrun 1963 GER TV Flerke 26:58 27:08 + 9:27
46 2225 WIGGER Maximilian 2007 GER SuS Kaiserau 26:57 27:36 + 9:55
47 521 ROTTHAUWE Jörg 1970 GER LT Chasqui Wattenscheid 27:40 27:42 + 10:01
48 571 ROLLE Jannis 2002 GER Deutschland 27:19 27:43 + 10:02
49 573 ROLLE Marc 1976 GER Deutschland 27:32 27:56 + 10:15
50 512 HERLITSCHKE Luke 2007 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 27:18 27:58 + 10:17
51 559 KOCH Gerald 1967 GER Viermärker Dortmund 27:39 28:02 + 10:21
52 566 HÄGERLING Simon 2014 GER TVG Kaiserau 27:49 28:15 + 10:34
53 588 BUSACCA Nevio 2011 GER Deutschland 28:17 28:19 + 10:38
54 2215 HEUTLING Carlotta 2011 GER 28:15 28:20 + 10:39
55 643 HENTSCHEL Sonja 1983 GER Lauf Team Unna 28:14 28:21 + 10:40
56 2200 KNÖPPER Werner 1970 GER Deutschland 28:37 28:49 + 11:08
57 669 KNÖPPER Josephine 2014 GER 28:37 28:49 + 11:08
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5km Straßenlauf, M, W - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

58 529 BURCHERT Louis Henry 2013 GER Deutschland 28:28 28:50 + 11:09
59 535 WÜNNEMANN Lasse 2011 GER VfL Kamen 28:53 29:03 + 11:22
60 632 PADUCH Klaus 1955 GER Lauf Team Unna 29:04 29:11 + 11:30
61 2234 WACHSMANN Rainer 1965 GER LSF Münster 29:00 29:12 + 11:31
62 596 KÖHLER Ralf 1960 GER Deutschland 28:50 29:16 + 11:35
63 2219 ADAMEK Jens 1974 GER Deutschland 29:07 29:18 + 11:37
64 538 DERWALD Jutta 1972 GER 29:11 29:19 + 11:38
65 594 ZWIEHOFF Nicole 1974 GER LSF-Unna-2000 29:12 29:31 + 11:50
66 650 DELTENRE Jean-Christophe 1967 GER France 29:21 29:40 + 11:59
67 2226 SCHULZ Selina 1997 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
29:32 29:41 + 12:00

68 612 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Marie 2013 GER SuS Oberaden 29:33 29:41 + 12:00
69 505 BUCHHOLZ Thorsten 1981 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 29:04 29:42 + 12:01
70 564 WIGGER Mia Sophie 2012 GER TVG Kaiserau / SuS Kaiserau 29:02 29:42 + 12:01
71 2218 LISOWICZ Kacper 2003 GER Deutschland 29:37 29:44 + 12:03
72 547 SCHMALENBECK Nina 1981 GER 29:52 29:58 + 12:17
73 2222 SVERIDOV Vladislav 2013 GER TVG Kaiserau 30:13 30:16 + 12:35
74 572 ROLLE Elina 2006 GER 30:02 30:26 + 12:45
75 528 BURCHERT Annika 1989 GER 30:11 30:34 + 12:53
76 611 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Sven 1974 GER Deutschland 30:31 30:39 + 12:58
77 633 EISENBLÄTTER Nina 1984 GER Lauf Team Unna 30:55 31:04 + 13:23
78 2217 HENNINGSEN Kira 2004 GER 31:00 31:07 + 13:26
79 610 FRANKEWITSCH Maja 1995 GER 30:53 31:17 + 13:36
80 593 ZWIEHOFF Dirk 1971 GER LSF-Unna-2000 30:56 31:18 + 13:37
81 503 TRUCHEL Holger 1972 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 30:41 31:20 + 13:39
82 555 GRIMM Janine 1999 GER 31:08 31:22 + 13:41
83 2230 ZAHLKE Timea 2014 GER Hauptschule Kamen 31:12 31:30 + 13:49
84 563 WIGGER Maya Charlotte 2015 GER TVG Kaiserau / SuS Kaiserau 31:17 31:32 + 13:51
85 549 ZIELASKO Oliver 1979 GER Deutschland 31:07 31:36 + 13:55
86 2216 FRÖHLING Eva 1979 GER I95 31:21 31:46 + 14:05
87 581 TRIPPE Véronique 2002 GER 31:35 31:51 + 14:10
88 615 HÖHN Hendrik 2004 GER Deutschland 31:39 31:55 + 14:14
89 616 HÖHN Torsten 1975 GER Deutschland 31:40 31:55 + 14:14
90 575 HELBIG Sebastian 2011 GER TVG Kaiserau 31:54 32:07 + 14:26
91 2209 SIMON Sabrina 1986 GER 31:48 32:11 + 14:30
92 523 WALMINGHAUS Marc 1977 GER Deutschland 32:06 32:18 + 14:37
93 522 WALMINGHAUS Kirsten 1978 GER 32:07 32:18 + 14:37
94 579 BRINKMANN Lio 2015 GER SuS Kaiserau 32:07 32:19 + 14:38
95 578 BRINKMANN Marc 1979 GER SuS Kaiserau 32:07 32:19 + 14:38
96 548 EL-DESSOUKI Felix 1982 GER Deutschland 31:58 32:26 + 14:45
97 586 BOLTE Ida 2012 GER 32:24 32:27 + 14:46
98 2227 MÖLLER Henry 2015 GER SuS Kaiserau 32:25 32:38 + 14:57
99 502 BONAUER Maxi 1987 GER Kaiserau 20 32:12 32:48 + 15:07

100 2228 MÖLLER Jenny 1982 GER 32:38 32:51 + 15:10
101 614 KLARMEYER Christian 1987 GER Deutschland 32:29 32:55 + 15:14
102 554 POP Kathrin 1980 GER 32:45 32:59 + 15:18
103 501 KAISER Dennis 1983 GER ANNEV 32:45 33:03 + 15:22
104 587 BOLTE Mats 2015 GER Deutschland 33:05 33:06 + 15:25
105 645 GOTTLOB Benedikt 1985 GER Deutschland 33:01 33:11 + 15:30
106 646 GÖCKEDE Frigga 1987 GER 33:02 33:12 + 15:31
107 648 WERBINSKY Celina 1981 GER LSF-Unna-2000 32:39 33:15 + 15:34
108 666 RICHERT Daniel 1986 GER SuS Oberaden 32:51 33:26 + 15:45
109 665 RICHERT Sarah 1986 GER SuS Oberaden 32:52 33:26 + 15:45
110 600 KÖHLER Maike 1996 GER 33:03 33:29 + 15:48
111 604 MAY Vanessa 1979 GER 33:19 33:33 + 15:52
112 574 HELBIG Anne 1982 GER TVG Kaiserau 33:19 33:33 + 15:52
113 620 SCHWAN Jonathan 2014 GER TVG Kaiserau 33:14 33:39 + 15:58
114 598 KNAACK Katrin 1993 GER 33:27 33:52 + 16:11
115 597 PUSCH Britta 1989 GER 33:30 33:56 + 16:15
116 519 MOIK Birgit 1954 GER Lauftreff Bittermark Dortmund 33:44 34:01 + 16:20
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5km Straßenlauf, M, W - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

117 613 ALMEIDA Isabel 1962 GER Lauf Team Unna 33:23 34:01 + 16:20
118 607 WINNER Ina 1974 GER TVG Kaiserau 33:42 34:07 + 16:26
119 513 ERDELHOFF Stephan 1991 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 33:41 34:22 + 16:41
120 532 SCHMIDT Markus 1983 GER Deutschland 33:59 34:33 + 16:52
121 601 LUX Linda 1994 GER 34:48 35:12 + 17:31
122 622 LUX Christoph 1991 GER Deutschland 34:49 35:13 + 17:32
123 668 SCHARF Simon 2015 GER Deutschland 35:05 35:17 + 17:36
124 667 SCHARF Sebastian 1979 GER Deutschland 35:05 35:17 + 17:36
125 2212 WERTH Mona 1983 GER LSF-Unna-2000 34:46 35:22 + 17:41
126 2214 ADOMEIT Michaela 1980 GER LSF-Unna-2000 34:46 35:22 + 17:41
127 507 HOMEYER Gisela 1949 GER LF Bönen 34:53 35:24 + 17:43
128 561 ROBBERT Christian 1979 GER Deutschland 35:21 35:44 + 18:03
129 628 WYRWOLL Eva 1991 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:12 35:48 + 18:07
130 629 NÜSKEN Vanessa 1992 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:12 35:49 + 18:08
131 635 NEUMANN Cornelia 1962 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:13 35:50 + 18:09
132 634 FRIEDEMANN Angelika 1952 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:12 35:51 + 18:10
133 2223 MICHEL Carsten 1973 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 35:19 36:01 + 18:20
134 567 HÄGERLING Christian 1980 GER TVG Kaiserau 35:49 36:15 + 18:34
135 568 HÄGERLING Kristin 1981 GER TVG Kaiserau 35:49 36:15 + 18:34
136 2232 KINGA Kolemba 1988 GER 36:12 36:26 + 18:45
137 2211 WODARZ Aga 1985 GER LSF-Unna-2000 35:53 36:29 + 18:48
138 584 DEIFUß Peter 1961 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:57 36:32 + 18:51
139 638 SVENSSON Sabine 1965 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:17 36:58 + 19:17
140 558 REMMERT Alexander 1985 GER Deutschland 37:03 37:26 + 19:45
141 556 MEIER Melissa 1986 GER 37:04 37:26 + 19:45
142 2213 HÖVEL Beate 1964 GER LSF-Unna-2000 36:57 37:32 + 19:51
143 2207 GUTZEIT Andreas 1966 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:59 37:34 + 19:53
144 630 DEIMANN Katharina 1986 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:57 37:35 + 19:54
145 2208 GOLEK Miriam 1972 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:59 37:37 + 19:56
146 2224 LINDE Marina 1993 GER 37:28 37:41 + 20:00
147 517 SZALLNAß Lenny 2012 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 38:04 38:47 + 21:06
148 518 SZALLNAß Daniela 1975 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 38:05 38:47 + 21:06
149 2288 STEEG Peter 1945 GER SuS Oberaden 38:16 38:48 + 21:07
150 2236 LENGSFELD Helmut 1939 GER Rote Erde Schwelm 39:38 39:53 + 22:12
151 647 HAPPE Claudia 1963 GER Lauf Sport Freunde Unna

-2000
39:17 40:00 + 22:19

152 640 SCHREIER Laura 1988 GER LSF-Unna-2000 39:18 40:01 + 22:20
153 516 RASEL Yannik 2007 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 39:43 40:22 + 22:41
154 649 ZIENCZYK Gerhard 1956 GER Lauf Team Unna 39:44 40:24 + 22:43
155 606 NIESSNER Martin 1961 GER Lauf Team Unna 39:44 40:24 + 22:43
156 515 TROX Christin 2005 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 39:45 40:25 + 22:44
157 539 BAUER Katrin 1983 GER 40:24 40:50 + 23:09
158 591 ADRIAN-GRZESCHIK

Sandra
1969 GER LSF-Unna-2000 40:33 41:15 + 23:34

159 631 SELTER Nicole 1967 GER LSF-Unna-2000 40:33 41:15 + 23:34
160 514 SCHWARZE Hannah 2007 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 41:31 42:10 + 24:29
161 557 BAYAR-REMMERT Derya 1987 GER 45:10 45:33 + 27:52
162 536 WÜNNEMANN Ida 2015 GER VfL Kamen 51:56 52:11 + 34:30
163 534 WÜNNEMANN Meike 1975 GER 52:22 52:37 + 34:56

5km Straßenlauf, Männer (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 585 ECKHOFF Lukas 1992 GER Lauf Team Unna 17:39 17:41
2 619 KOCH Christoph 1980 GER Lauf Team Unna 18:57 19:00 + 1:19
3 641 MAHLTIG Dirk 1970 GER Lauf Team Unna 20:09 20:10 + 2:29
4 623 GUZY Arkadius 1980 GER LWT Dortmund-Ost 20:36 20:40 + 2:59
5 2235 HAHNEN Christian 1967 GER Lauf Team Unna 21:01 21:03 + 3:22
6 644 JUWIG Marc 1981 GER Team Krank 21:02 21:05 + 3:24
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5km Straßenlauf, Männer (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

7 533 SCHMALENBECK
Christopher

1984 GER Deutschland 21:11 21:17 + 3:36

8 651 BANCZYK Marco 1999 GER Deutschland 21:06 21:25 + 3:44
9 636 WILLINGMANN Todt G 1965 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 21:25 21:29 + 3:48

10 592 BLOCK Felix 2011 GER Deutschland 21:53 21:59 + 4:18
11 540 AUTH Tobias 1992 GER Deutschland 23:02 23:05 + 5:24
12 2221 NÜßER Michael 1994 GER SuS Oberaden 23:38 23:44 + 6:03
13 626 LUDWICZAK Mika 2012 GER Deutschland 23:42 23:45 + 6:04
14 2229 WEIER Ralf 1963 GER Marathon-Club Menden 23:29 23:46 + 6:05
15 511 PROTHMANN Stefan 1968 GER SuS Oberaden 23:44 23:46 + 6:05
16 595 HAUB Julian 2004 GER Deutschland 24:17 24:28 + 6:47
17 627 LUDWICZAK Jenrik 2014 GER Deutschland 25:03 25:05 + 7:24
18 530 FRÖHLING Luke 2013 GER Deutschland 25:03 25:05 + 7:24
19 603 KEILEN Justus 2014 GER Deutschland 25:04 25:05 + 7:24
20 2237 LOESAUS Philipp 2010 GER Deutschland 25:20 25:25 + 7:44
21 602 KOWALLEK Uwe 1964 GER Lauf Team Unna 25:24 25:28 + 7:47
22 2231 LÖDDEMANN Wolfgang 1968 GER Deutschland 25:29 25:36 + 7:55
23 589 BUSACCA Salvo 2014 GER Deutschland 25:55 25:56 + 8:15
24 565 WIGGER Tim 1989 GER TVG Kaiserau / SuS Kaiserau 25:21 26:00 + 8:19
25 625 SOBOTTA Reiner 1957 GER LWT Dortmund-Ost 26:07 26:16 + 8:35
26 642 HENTSCHEL Till 2015 GER Lauf Team Unna 26:15 26:22 + 8:41
27 637 KAYSER Julian 1982 GER Deutschland 26:25 26:37 + 8:56
28 624 BURCHERT Sebastian 1987 GER Deutschland 26:23 26:47 + 9:06
29 2204 WEIDNER Bodi 2015 GER Lauf Team Unna 26:46 26:49 + 9:08
30 560 KROHN Rainer 1959 GER DJK Ewaldi Aplerbeck/LGO

Dortmund
26:54 26:57 + 9:16

31 2225 WIGGER Maximilian 2007 GER SuS Kaiserau 26:57 27:36 + 9:55
32 521 ROTTHAUWE Jörg 1970 GER LT Chasqui Wattenscheid 27:40 27:42 + 10:01
33 571 ROLLE Jannis 2002 GER Deutschland 27:19 27:43 + 10:02
34 573 ROLLE Marc 1976 GER Deutschland 27:32 27:56 + 10:15
35 512 HERLITSCHKE Luke 2007 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 27:18 27:58 + 10:17
36 559 KOCH Gerald 1967 GER Viermärker Dortmund 27:39 28:02 + 10:21
37 566 HÄGERLING Simon 2014 GER TVG Kaiserau 27:49 28:15 + 10:34
38 588 BUSACCA Nevio 2011 GER Deutschland 28:17 28:19 + 10:38
39 2200 KNÖPPER Werner 1970 GER Deutschland 28:37 28:49 + 11:08
40 529 BURCHERT Louis Henry 2013 GER Deutschland 28:28 28:50 + 11:09
41 535 WÜNNEMANN Lasse 2011 GER VfL Kamen 28:53 29:03 + 11:22
42 632 PADUCH Klaus 1955 GER Lauf Team Unna 29:04 29:11 + 11:30
43 2234 WACHSMANN Rainer 1965 GER LSF Münster 29:00 29:12 + 11:31
44 596 KÖHLER Ralf 1960 GER Deutschland 28:50 29:16 + 11:35
45 2219 ADAMEK Jens 1974 GER Deutschland 29:07 29:18 + 11:37
46 650 DELTENRE Jean-Christophe 1967 GER France 29:21 29:40 + 11:59
47 505 BUCHHOLZ Thorsten 1981 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 29:04 29:42 + 12:01
48 2218 LISOWICZ Kacper 2003 GER Deutschland 29:37 29:44 + 12:03
49 2222 SVERIDOV Vladislav 2013 GER TVG Kaiserau 30:13 30:16 + 12:35
50 611 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Sven 1974 GER Deutschland 30:31 30:39 + 12:58
51 593 ZWIEHOFF Dirk 1971 GER LSF-Unna-2000 30:56 31:18 + 13:37
52 503 TRUCHEL Holger 1972 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 30:41 31:20 + 13:39
53 549 ZIELASKO Oliver 1979 GER Deutschland 31:07 31:36 + 13:55
54 615 HÖHN Hendrik 2004 GER Deutschland 31:39 31:55 + 14:14
55 616 HÖHN Torsten 1975 GER Deutschland 31:40 31:55 + 14:14
56 575 HELBIG Sebastian 2011 GER TVG Kaiserau 31:54 32:07 + 14:26
57 523 WALMINGHAUS Marc 1977 GER Deutschland 32:06 32:18 + 14:37
58 579 BRINKMANN Lio 2015 GER SuS Kaiserau 32:07 32:19 + 14:38
59 578 BRINKMANN Marc 1979 GER SuS Kaiserau 32:07 32:19 + 14:38
60 548 EL-DESSOUKI Felix 1982 GER Deutschland 31:58 32:26 + 14:45
61 2227 MÖLLER Henry 2015 GER SuS Kaiserau 32:25 32:38 + 14:57
62 614 KLARMEYER Christian 1987 GER Deutschland 32:29 32:55 + 15:14
63 501 KAISER Dennis 1983 GER ANNEV 32:45 33:03 + 15:22
64 587 BOLTE Mats 2015 GER Deutschland 33:05 33:06 + 15:25
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5km Straßenlauf, Männer (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

65 645 GOTTLOB Benedikt 1985 GER Deutschland 33:01 33:11 + 15:30
66 666 RICHERT Daniel 1986 GER SuS Oberaden 32:51 33:26 + 15:45
67 620 SCHWAN Jonathan 2014 GER TVG Kaiserau 33:14 33:39 + 15:58
68 513 ERDELHOFF Stephan 1991 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 33:41 34:22 + 16:41
69 532 SCHMIDT Markus 1983 GER Deutschland 33:59 34:33 + 16:52
70 622 LUX Christoph 1991 GER Deutschland 34:49 35:13 + 17:32
71 668 SCHARF Simon 2015 GER Deutschland 35:05 35:17 + 17:36
72 667 SCHARF Sebastian 1979 GER Deutschland 35:05 35:17 + 17:36
73 561 ROBBERT Christian 1979 GER Deutschland 35:21 35:44 + 18:03
74 2223 MICHEL Carsten 1973 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 35:19 36:01 + 18:20
75 567 HÄGERLING Christian 1980 GER TVG Kaiserau 35:49 36:15 + 18:34
76 584 DEIFUß Peter 1961 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:57 36:32 + 18:51
77 558 REMMERT Alexander 1985 GER Deutschland 37:03 37:26 + 19:45
78 2207 GUTZEIT Andreas 1966 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:59 37:34 + 19:53
79 517 SZALLNAß Lenny 2012 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 38:04 38:47 + 21:06
80 2288 STEEG Peter 1945 GER SuS Oberaden 38:16 38:48 + 21:07
81 2236 LENGSFELD Helmut 1939 GER Rote Erde Schwelm 39:38 39:53 + 22:12
82 516 RASEL Yannik 2007 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 39:43 40:22 + 22:41
83 649 ZIENCZYK Gerhard 1956 GER Lauf Team Unna 39:44 40:24 + 22:43
84 606 NIESSNER Martin 1961 GER Lauf Team Unna 39:44 40:24 + 22:43

5km Straßenlauf, Frauen (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 506 ZICHOLL Zoe 2000 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 21:58 22:03
2 508 KRAPPE Mia 2011 GER SuS Oberaden 22:51 22:51 + 0:48
3 510 EWENS Elisabeth 2014 GER SuS Oberaden 22:52 22:53 + 0:50
4 509 PRULL Sophie 2013 GER SuS Oberaden 23:51 23:51 + 1:48
5 605 NIESSNER Alina 1996 GER 24:21 24:33 + 2:30
6 2203 WEIDNER Nelly 2013 GER Lauf Team Unna 24:44 24:50 + 2:47
7 583 KREBS Jantje 2014 GER SuS Oberaden 25:03 25:04 + 3:01
8 590 JUWIG Lotta 2012 GER 25:02 25:05 + 3:02
9 2210 GURLITT Maike 1973 GER Lauf Team Unna 25:13 25:17 + 3:14

10 580 KLEINE Johanna 2004 GER TSV 1850/09 Korbach 25:48 25:48 + 3:45
11 524 BARABO Lena 1989 GER 25:44 25:59 + 3:56
12 609 NIESSNER Theresa 1993 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
25:53 26:06 + 4:03

13 2233 HEIBING Anne 1954 GER 26:14 26:19 + 4:16
14 599 BEHRENDT Dagmar 1964 GER 26:39 26:52 + 4:49
15 582 MAY Heidrun 1963 GER TV Flerke 26:58 27:08 + 5:05
16 2215 HEUTLING Carlotta 2011 GER 28:15 28:20 + 6:17
17 643 HENTSCHEL Sonja 1983 GER Lauf Team Unna 28:14 28:21 + 6:18
18 669 KNÖPPER Josephine 2014 GER 28:37 28:49 + 6:46
19 538 DERWALD Jutta 1972 GER 29:11 29:19 + 7:16
20 594 ZWIEHOFF Nicole 1974 GER LSF-Unna-2000 29:12 29:31 + 7:28
21 2226 SCHULZ Selina 1997 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
29:32 29:41 + 7:38

22 612 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Marie 2013 GER SuS Oberaden 29:33 29:41 + 7:38
23 564 WIGGER Mia Sophie 2012 GER TVG Kaiserau / SuS Kaiserau 29:02 29:42 + 7:39
24 547 SCHMALENBECK Nina 1981 GER 29:52 29:58 + 7:55
25 572 ROLLE Elina 2006 GER 30:02 30:26 + 8:23
26 528 BURCHERT Annika 1989 GER 30:11 30:34 + 8:31
27 633 EISENBLÄTTER Nina 1984 GER Lauf Team Unna 30:55 31:04 + 9:01
28 2217 HENNINGSEN Kira 2004 GER 31:00 31:07 + 9:04
29 610 FRANKEWITSCH Maja 1995 GER 30:53 31:17 + 9:14
30 555 GRIMM Janine 1999 GER 31:08 31:22 + 9:19
31 2230 ZAHLKE Timea 2014 GER Hauptschule Kamen 31:12 31:30 + 9:27
32 563 WIGGER Maya Charlotte 2015 GER TVG Kaiserau / SuS Kaiserau 31:17 31:32 + 9:29
33 2216 FRÖHLING Eva 1979 GER I95 31:21 31:46 + 9:43
34 581 TRIPPE Véronique 2002 GER 31:35 31:51 + 9:48
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5km Straßenlauf, Frauen (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 5km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

35 2209 SIMON Sabrina 1986 GER 31:48 32:11 + 10:08
36 522 WALMINGHAUS Kirsten 1978 GER 32:07 32:18 + 10:15
37 586 BOLTE Ida 2012 GER 32:24 32:27 + 10:24
38 502 BONAUER Maxi 1987 GER Kaiserau 20 32:12 32:48 + 10:45
39 2228 MÖLLER Jenny 1982 GER 32:38 32:51 + 10:48
40 554 POP Kathrin 1980 GER 32:45 32:59 + 10:56
41 646 GÖCKEDE Frigga 1987 GER 33:02 33:12 + 11:09
42 648 WERBINSKY Celina 1981 GER LSF-Unna-2000 32:39 33:15 + 11:12
43 665 RICHERT Sarah 1986 GER SuS Oberaden 32:52 33:26 + 11:23
44 600 KÖHLER Maike 1996 GER 33:03 33:29 + 11:26
45 604 MAY Vanessa 1979 GER 33:19 33:33 + 11:30
46 574 HELBIG Anne 1982 GER TVG Kaiserau 33:19 33:33 + 11:30
47 598 KNAACK Katrin 1993 GER 33:27 33:52 + 11:49
48 597 PUSCH Britta 1989 GER 33:30 33:56 + 11:53
49 519 MOIK Birgit 1954 GER Lauftreff Bittermark Dortmund 33:44 34:01 + 11:58
50 613 ALMEIDA Isabel 1962 GER Lauf Team Unna 33:23 34:01 + 11:58
51 607 WINNER Ina 1974 GER TVG Kaiserau 33:42 34:07 + 12:04
52 601 LUX Linda 1994 GER 34:48 35:12 + 13:09
53 2212 WERTH Mona 1983 GER LSF-Unna-2000 34:46 35:22 + 13:19
54 2214 ADOMEIT Michaela 1980 GER LSF-Unna-2000 34:46 35:22 + 13:19
55 507 HOMEYER Gisela 1949 GER LF Bönen 34:53 35:24 + 13:21
56 628 WYRWOLL Eva 1991 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:12 35:48 + 13:45
57 629 NÜSKEN Vanessa 1992 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:12 35:49 + 13:46
58 635 NEUMANN Cornelia 1962 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:13 35:50 + 13:47
59 634 FRIEDEMANN Angelika 1952 GER Lauf Team Unna 35:12 35:51 + 13:48
60 568 HÄGERLING Kristin 1981 GER TVG Kaiserau 35:49 36:15 + 14:12
61 2232 KINGA Kolemba 1988 GER 36:12 36:26 + 14:23
62 2211 WODARZ Aga 1985 GER LSF-Unna-2000 35:53 36:29 + 14:26
63 638 SVENSSON Sabine 1965 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:17 36:58 + 14:55
64 556 MEIER Melissa 1986 GER 37:04 37:26 + 15:23
65 2213 HÖVEL Beate 1964 GER LSF-Unna-2000 36:57 37:32 + 15:29
66 630 DEIMANN Katharina 1986 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:57 37:35 + 15:32
67 2208 GOLEK Miriam 1972 GER Lauf Team Unna 36:59 37:37 + 15:34
68 2224 LINDE Marina 1993 GER 37:28 37:41 + 15:38
69 518 SZALLNAß Daniela 1975 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 38:05 38:47 + 16:44
70 647 HAPPE Claudia 1963 GER Lauf Sport Freunde Unna

-2000
39:17 40:00 + 17:57

71 640 SCHREIER Laura 1988 GER LSF-Unna-2000 39:18 40:01 + 17:58
72 515 TROX Christin 2005 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 39:45 40:25 + 18:22
73 539 BAUER Katrin 1983 GER 40:24 40:50 + 18:47
74 591 ADRIAN-GRZESCHIK

Sandra
1969 GER LSF-Unna-2000 40:33 41:15 + 19:12

75 631 SELTER Nicole 1967 GER LSF-Unna-2000 40:33 41:15 + 19:12
76 514 SCHWARZE Hannah 2007 GER TuS Eichengrün Kamen 41:31 42:10 + 20:07
77 557 BAYAR-REMMERT Derya 1987 GER 45:10 45:33 + 23:30
78 536 WÜNNEMANN Ida 2015 GER VfL Kamen 51:56 52:11 + 30:08
79 534 WÜNNEMANN Meike 1975 GER 52:22 52:37 + 30:34

10km Straßenlauf, M, W 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 123 PAULSEN Maximilian 1986 GER DJK Teutonia Waltrop 36:49 36:50
2 116 LINDEMANN Marit 1992 GER Lauf Team Unna 38:01 38:03 + 1:13
3 82 EISERMANN Peter 1972 GER Tusem Essen-

Margarethenhöhe
38:22 38:25 + 1:35

4 77 HENDAN Ulrich 1987 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 39:23 39:25 + 2:35
5 170 DANNEIL Florian 1983 GER Deutschland 40:18 40:19 + 3:29
6 171 MENTGES Noah 1995 GER DLC Aachen 40:56 41:01 + 4:11
7 120 JUNGE Christian 1978 GER Lauf-freude.de 41:03 41:06 + 4:16
8 103 KRÄMER Christoph 1971 GER LTV Letmathe 41:45 41:49 + 4:59
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10km Straßenlauf, M, W - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

9 11 HANKE Ingo 1974 GER LF Bönen 42:52 42:55 + 6:05
10 84 FRITZSCH Benjamin 1980 GER SuS Phönix Dortmund 09 43:19 43:19 + 6:29
11 49 WILKE Stefan 1984 GER Deutschland 43:52 43:55 + 7:05
12 90 WORTMANN Dirk 1965 GER LAC Veltins Hochsauerland 44:11 44:15 + 7:25
13 141 GEORG Niklas 1996 GER Deutschland 44:17 44:25 + 7:35
14 83 JAMALI Mimoun 1985 GER Deutschland 45:28 45:33 + 8:43
15 109 RENNER Timo 1985 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
45:56 46:02 + 9:12

16 166 BUDEUS Marco 1977 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 46:27 46:36 + 9:46
17 168 FRIGGER Sebastian 1998 GER Deutschland 47:34 47:40 + 10:50
18 124 ALBRECHT Lia 2011 GER SuS Oberaden 47:46 47:49 + 10:59
19 154 PALMANN Deianira 1987 GER FriDA 47:45 47:50 + 11:00
20 139 ARENDSEE Dorothee 1984 GER SuS Oberaden 48:23 48:27 + 11:37
21 146 BÖTTGER Janin 1994 GER SuS Oberaden 48:23 48:28 + 11:38
22 70 KAUPA Lasse 2008 GER TVG Kaiserau 48:09 48:29 + 11:39
23 150 SLOWFOOT Hank 1969 GER Team Rotkäppchen 48:15 48:32 + 11:42
24 173 HANISCH Adrian 1986 GER TuS Hemmerde 48:56 49:03 + 12:13
25 95 LEDER Christopher 1985 GER Elefantenbande 49:18 49:23 + 12:33
26 138 WITTHAUT Jana 1996 GER Bunert Dortmund 49:13 49:23 + 12:33
27 8 EBERMANN Leonie 1996 GER Kaiserau 20 49:13 49:23 + 12:33
28 93 LEDER Henning 1990 GER Deutschland 49:17 49:24 + 12:34
29 2 HAESKE Marcel 1983 GER ANNEV 49:11 49:28 + 12:38
30 119 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Simon 2009 GER SuS Kaiserau 49:59 50:05 + 13:15
31 149 LOESAUS Joshua 2009 GER TVG Kaiserau 50:00 50:05 + 13:15
32 71 HEIMES Frank 1981 GER Ski Club Fretter 50:11 50:17 + 13:27
33 178 KIVITZ Jan 2004 GER Lauffreunde Wienke 51:08 51:15 + 14:25
34 14 BÜCKER Thorsten 1968 GER LF Bönen 50:53 51:20 + 14:30
35 167 LÖDDEMANN Lars 2005 GER TVG Kaiserau 51:24 51:31 + 14:41
36 3 FUHRMANEK Andreas 1983 GER ANNEV 51:46 52:04 + 15:14
37 143 MAZUREK Jürgen 1952 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 52:02 52:05 + 15:15
38 67 SCHAEPERS Christina 1989 GER 51:55 52:17 + 15:27
39 98 MAUER Carsten 1983 GER Deutschland 52:02 52:18 + 15:28
40 1 HENRICH Chris 1984 GER ANNEV 52:02 52:20 + 15:30
41 94 STROMANN Marie-Theres 1989 GER 52:05 52:20 + 15:30
42 128 BLUME Rasmus 1981 GER TVG Kaiserau 52:16 52:22 + 15:32
43 135 RAUF Christoph 1975 GER LSF-Unna-2000 52:33 52:54 + 16:04
44 142 HORSTHEMKE Thomas 1967 GER LSF-Unna-2000 53:22 53:41 + 16:51
45 34 TRAUTMANN David 1983 GER Spartaner Methler 53:54 53:55 + 17:05
46 132 WREDE Matthias 1995 GER Deutschland 53:46 54:05 + 17:15
47 53 LAß Alexander 1986 GER TVG Kaiserau Basketball 53:53 54:13 + 17:23
48 92 BALS Jochen 1967 GER TVG Kaiserau 54:04 54:27 + 17:37
49 144 KLASING Nils 1992 GER Schwimmverein Kamen 1891 54:21 54:30 + 17:40
50 89 MILK Andreas 1966 GER Lauf Team Unna 54:29 54:37 + 17:47
51 133 HASSIEPEN Jörg 1960 GER LSF-Unna-2000 54:26 54:41 + 17:51
52 91 BUSCH Veit 1970 GER Deutschland 54:34 54:56 + 18:06
53 169 DELTENRE Roxane 1997 GER 54:38 54:57 + 18:07
54 40 VALLBÖHMER Marvin 1999 GER Deutschland 54:58 55:09 + 18:19
55 39 VALLBÖHMER Lara 2001 GER 54:59 55:09 + 18:19
56 38 VALLBÖHMER Swen 1968 GER Deutschland 55:00 55:10 + 18:20
57 122 KLASING Sabrina 1982 GER 55:38 55:47 + 18:57
58 25 EINARS Torsten 1986 GER Deutschland 55:53 55:53 + 19:03
59 60 NILGES Markus 1973 GER Deutschland 56:21 56:29 + 19:39
60 140 TANK Regina 1959 GER Dortmund 56:36 56:41 + 19:51
61 179 KIVILZ Georg 1976 GER Deutschland 56:25 56:45 + 19:55
62 175 ELLENDORFF Kolja 1977 GER Deutschland 56:59 57:17 + 20:27
63 174 SALINSKI Peter 1973 GER SuS Kaiserau 56:57 57:17 + 20:27
64 78 KRUPP Anna 1994 GER 57:23 57:44 + 20:54
65 127 EBBING Tina 1976 GER 57:32 57:46 + 20:56
66 117 MALZAHN Kai 1987 GER Deutschland 57:20 57:47 + 20:57
67 28 WIEGAND Swana 1991 GER 57:29 57:51 + 21:01
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10km Straßenlauf, M, W - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

68 29 KRETEN Lena 1996 GER 57:29 57:51 + 21:01
69 118 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Nicole 1978 GER 57:56 58:05 + 21:15
70 33 FECKER Lara 1991 GER 58:02 58:11 + 21:21
71 136 STÖVE Elmar 1967 GER Deutschland 58:11 58:25 + 21:35
72 13 LASSAHN Manuela 1987 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 58:14 58:40 + 21:50
73 125 SCHULTE Burkhard 1964 GER Deutschland 58:42 58:56 + 22:06
74 19 MALETZ Manuela 1964 GER LF Bönen 58:30 58:57 + 22:07
75 56 HEIER Miriam 1987 GER Turboschnecken 58:49 58:59 + 22:09
76 55 SCHULTE-BISPING Ann

Kathrin
1987 GER Turboschnecken 58:48 58:59 + 22:09

77 147 STRAKA Naomi Catleen 1994 GER SuS Oberaden 59:00 59:06 + 22:16
78 96 HANEL Matthias 1984 GER Deutschland 58:54 59:10 + 22:20
79 5 KAEBE Britta 1965 GER Kaiserau 20 58:48 59:19 + 22:29
80 131 DOVSEK Tanja 1974 GER SuS Oberaden 58:47 59:25 + 22:35
81 15 BÜCKER Heiko 1971 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 58:50 59:29 + 22:39
82 35 STEINACKER Lea 1996 GER 59:08 59:33 + 22:43
83 130 BERNING Ramona 1987 GER 58:57 59:34 + 22:44
84 79 HOMANN Wilfried 1946 GER SuS Oberaden 58:57 59:35 + 22:45
85 112 BONELLI Matteo 1997 GER Deutschland 59:15 59:57 + 23:07
86 172 WOLLER Marc 1968 GER Deutschland 1:00:04 1:00:21 + 23:31
87 7 HAUSCHE Suse 1971 GER Kaiserau 20 59:47 1:00:21 + 23:31
88 61 WALTER Lothar 1954 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:01:10 1:01:19 + 24:29
89 62 LUSTS Herbert 1961 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:01:39 1:01:42 + 24:52
90 153 SCHMIDT Ingo 1965 GER SuS Kaiserau 1:01:46 1:02:06 + 25:16
91 46 PETERMANN Christof 1984 GER Deutschland 1:02:11 1:02:22 + 25:32
92 114 VERLEGER Achim 1965 GER Deutschland 1:02:39 1:02:46 + 25:56
93 107 BLINDECK Steffen 2001 GER Deutschland 1:02:22 1:02:52 + 26:02
94 110 ENDE Phil 2003 GER Deutschland 1:02:22 1:02:52 + 26:02
95 69 MANGOLD Klaus 1960 GER Deutschland 1:02:35 1:02:54 + 26:04
96 68 MANGOLD Manuela 1961 GER 1:02:35 1:02:54 + 26:04
97 108 ULLRICH Paula 1999 GER 1:02:25 1:02:55 + 26:05
98 106 LICHTENSTEIN Laura 1978 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:02:32 1:03:04 + 26:14
99 111 BRÜCKER Svenja 1997 GER 1:02:25 1:03:05 + 26:15

100 129 SPERLING Anna Lena 1992 GER 1:02:55 1:03:15 + 26:25
101 85 WIECZOREK Alba 1976 GER Endorphinjunkies Dortmund/

LT Brechten
1:03:30 1:03:58 + 27:08

102 86 EGBRING Martin 1964 GER Deutschland 1:03:44 1:04:06 + 27:16
103 54 MASELI Nicole 1987 GER Polska 1:04:15 1:04:28 + 27:38
104 104 MERTIN Kristina 1989 GER 1:03:52 1:04:30 + 27:40
105 16 KOPIETZ Simone 1973 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:04:04 1:04:32 + 27:42
106 145 HECKER Seyit 1996 GER Deutschland 1:04:44 1:04:53 + 28:03
107 72 JESIEK Bernd 1952 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:04:43 1:05:02 + 28:12
108 48 KULIK Matthias 1968 GER Deutschland 1:04:57 1:05:13 + 28:23
109 42 MÜHLHAUS Silvia 1969 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:05:15 1:05:45 + 28:55
110 99 HEER Michaela 1984 GER 1:05:39 1:06:04 + 29:14
111 30 EDER Thorben 1996 GER Deutschland 1:06:08 1:06:27 + 29:37
112 59 KRENZ Dennis 1996 GER Deutschland 1:06:09 1:06:28 + 29:38
113 176 BIELETZKI Nadine 1985 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:06:00 1:06:29 + 29:39
114 74 GONZALEZ FILBRANDT

Richard
2000 GER Deutschland 1:06:33 1:06:54 + 30:04

115 57 EBMEYER Christina 1994 GER 1:07:05 1:07:22 + 30:32
116 58 DESINGER Katrin 1993 GER 1:07:06 1:07:22 + 30:32
117 21 MATTHEIS Helga 1960 GER PHV Kamen 1:07:30 1:07:45 + 30:55
118 165 BALS Karen 1971 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:07:35 1:08:00 + 31:10
119 12 STURA Monika 1959 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:07:38 1:08:06 + 31:16
120 6 SCHIRMER Detlev 1960 GER Kaiserau 20 1:07:43 1:08:16 + 31:26
121 4 KAEBE Wolfgang 1956 GER Kaiserau 20 1:07:42 1:08:16 + 31:26
122 20 NITSCHKE Dennis 1978 GER Torkeljogger 1:08:50 1:09:02 + 32:12
123 52 LUDMANN Werner 1970 GER Torkeljogger 1:08:50 1:09:02 + 32:12
124 97 SALLEN Ann-Kathrin 1984 GER 1:09:19 1:09:55 + 33:05
125 18 VIEREGGE Rebecca 1985 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:09:45 1:10:13 + 33:23
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10km Straßenlauf, M, W - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

126 17 GILLMANN Birte 1979 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:09:44 1:10:13 + 33:23
127 31 PFEIL Lukas 1996 GER Deutschland 1:10:09 1:10:29 + 33:39
128 27 FRANZEN Stefan 1974 GER Lauffreunde Wienke 1:10:24 1:10:45 + 33:55
129 41 MÜHLHAUS Andreas 1965 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:11:46 1:12:16 + 35:26
130 22 KREMER Jutta 1963 GER PHV Kamen 1:13:09 1:13:24 + 36:34
131 65 NOWICKI Edith 1986 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:13:30 1:13:43 + 36:53
132 164 FREIENSTEIN Erland 1943 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:13:10 1:13:54 + 37:04
133 66 RÖMER Nina 2002 GER 1:13:48 1:14:10 + 37:20
134 51 KRAGERS Klaus-Dieter 1960 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:14:23 1:14:53 + 38:03
135 23 FREISENDORF Kerstin 1967 GER Team Räubertöchter 1:15:05 1:15:20 + 38:30
136 24 SCHEELEN Jasmin 1981 GER Räubertöchter 1:15:04 1:15:20 + 38:30
137 36 ROGHMANN Ursula 1967 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:15:47 1:16:15 + 39:25
138 37 SELITZ Anna Kristina 1984 GER 1:15:47 1:16:15 + 39:25
139 81 MARSCHEWSKI Jutta 1973 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:19:46 1:20:17 + 43:27
140 80 GUTT-ACKERMANN Sabine 1960 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:19:46 1:20:17 + 43:27
141 101 WUSTMANN Jennifer 1990 GER 1:20:11 1:20:29 + 43:39
142 100 LANGHOFF Naomi 1995 GER 1:20:11 1:20:29 + 43:39
143 43 WILMSHÖFER Anne 1983 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:20:32 1:21:03 + 44:13
144 50 DIETSCH Bettina 1962 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:21:52 1:22:23 + 45:33
145 63 ROGALLA Kar-Heinz 1967 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:21:54 1:22:24 + 45:34
146 64 STEINDOR Adam 1977 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:23:39 1:24:12 + 47:22
147 26 SCHMALE Claudia 1960 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:23:43 1:24:12 + 47:22
148 180 FRESE Georg 1960 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:24:11 1:24:50 + 48:00

10km Straßenlauf, Männer (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 123 PAULSEN Maximilian 1986 GER DJK Teutonia Waltrop 36:49 36:50
2 82 EISERMANN Peter 1972 GER Tusem Essen-

Margarethenhöhe
38:22 38:25 + 1:35

3 77 HENDAN Ulrich 1987 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 39:23 39:25 + 2:35
4 170 DANNEIL Florian 1983 GER Deutschland 40:18 40:19 + 3:29
5 171 MENTGES Noah 1995 GER DLC Aachen 40:56 41:01 + 4:11
6 120 JUNGE Christian 1978 GER Lauf-freude.de 41:03 41:06 + 4:16
7 103 KRÄMER Christoph 1971 GER LTV Letmathe 41:45 41:49 + 4:59
8 11 HANKE Ingo 1974 GER LF Bönen 42:52 42:55 + 6:05
9 84 FRITZSCH Benjamin 1980 GER SuS Phönix Dortmund 09 43:19 43:19 + 6:29

10 49 WILKE Stefan 1984 GER Deutschland 43:52 43:55 + 7:05
11 90 WORTMANN Dirk 1965 GER LAC Veltins Hochsauerland 44:11 44:15 + 7:25
12 141 GEORG Niklas 1996 GER Deutschland 44:17 44:25 + 7:35
13 83 JAMALI Mimoun 1985 GER Deutschland 45:28 45:33 + 8:43
14 109 RENNER Timo 1985 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
45:56 46:02 + 9:12

15 166 BUDEUS Marco 1977 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 46:27 46:36 + 9:46
16 168 FRIGGER Sebastian 1998 GER Deutschland 47:34 47:40 + 10:50
17 70 KAUPA Lasse 2008 GER TVG Kaiserau 48:09 48:29 + 11:39
18 150 SLOWFOOT Hank 1969 GER Team Rotkäppchen 48:15 48:32 + 11:42
19 173 HANISCH Adrian 1986 GER TuS Hemmerde 48:56 49:03 + 12:13
20 95 LEDER Christopher 1985 GER Elefantenbande 49:18 49:23 + 12:33
21 93 LEDER Henning 1990 GER Deutschland 49:17 49:24 + 12:34
22 2 HAESKE Marcel 1983 GER ANNEV 49:11 49:28 + 12:38
23 119 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Simon 2009 GER SuS Kaiserau 49:59 50:05 + 13:15
24 149 LOESAUS Joshua 2009 GER TVG Kaiserau 50:00 50:05 + 13:15
25 71 HEIMES Frank 1981 GER Ski Club Fretter 50:11 50:17 + 13:27
26 178 KIVITZ Jan 2004 GER Lauffreunde Wienke 51:08 51:15 + 14:25
27 14 BÜCKER Thorsten 1968 GER LF Bönen 50:53 51:20 + 14:30
28 167 LÖDDEMANN Lars 2005 GER TVG Kaiserau 51:24 51:31 + 14:41
29 3 FUHRMANEK Andreas 1983 GER ANNEV 51:46 52:04 + 15:14
30 143 MAZUREK Jürgen 1952 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 52:02 52:05 + 15:15
31 98 MAUER Carsten 1983 GER Deutschland 52:02 52:18 + 15:28
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10km Straßenlauf, Männer (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

32 1 HENRICH Chris 1984 GER ANNEV 52:02 52:20 + 15:30
33 128 BLUME Rasmus 1981 GER TVG Kaiserau 52:16 52:22 + 15:32
34 135 RAUF Christoph 1975 GER LSF-Unna-2000 52:33 52:54 + 16:04
35 142 HORSTHEMKE Thomas 1967 GER LSF-Unna-2000 53:22 53:41 + 16:51
36 34 TRAUTMANN David 1983 GER Spartaner Methler 53:54 53:55 + 17:05
37 132 WREDE Matthias 1995 GER Deutschland 53:46 54:05 + 17:15
38 53 LAß Alexander 1986 GER TVG Kaiserau Basketball 53:53 54:13 + 17:23
39 92 BALS Jochen 1967 GER TVG Kaiserau 54:04 54:27 + 17:37
40 144 KLASING Nils 1992 GER Schwimmverein Kamen 1891 54:21 54:30 + 17:40
41 89 MILK Andreas 1966 GER Lauf Team Unna 54:29 54:37 + 17:47
42 133 HASSIEPEN Jörg 1960 GER LSF-Unna-2000 54:26 54:41 + 17:51
43 91 BUSCH Veit 1970 GER Deutschland 54:34 54:56 + 18:06
44 40 VALLBÖHMER Marvin 1999 GER Deutschland 54:58 55:09 + 18:19
45 38 VALLBÖHMER Swen 1968 GER Deutschland 55:00 55:10 + 18:20
46 25 EINARS Torsten 1986 GER Deutschland 55:53 55:53 + 19:03
47 60 NILGES Markus 1973 GER Deutschland 56:21 56:29 + 19:39
48 179 KIVILZ Georg 1976 GER Deutschland 56:25 56:45 + 19:55
49 175 ELLENDORFF Kolja 1977 GER Deutschland 56:59 57:17 + 20:27
50 174 SALINSKI Peter 1973 GER SuS Kaiserau 56:57 57:17 + 20:27
51 117 MALZAHN Kai 1987 GER Deutschland 57:20 57:47 + 20:57
52 136 STÖVE Elmar 1967 GER Deutschland 58:11 58:25 + 21:35
53 125 SCHULTE Burkhard 1964 GER Deutschland 58:42 58:56 + 22:06
54 96 HANEL Matthias 1984 GER Deutschland 58:54 59:10 + 22:20
55 15 BÜCKER Heiko 1971 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 58:50 59:29 + 22:39
56 79 HOMANN Wilfried 1946 GER SuS Oberaden 58:57 59:35 + 22:45
57 112 BONELLI Matteo 1997 GER Deutschland 59:15 59:57 + 23:07
58 172 WOLLER Marc 1968 GER Deutschland 1:00:04 1:00:21 + 23:31
59 61 WALTER Lothar 1954 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:01:10 1:01:19 + 24:29
60 62 LUSTS Herbert 1961 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:01:39 1:01:42 + 24:52
61 153 SCHMIDT Ingo 1965 GER SuS Kaiserau 1:01:46 1:02:06 + 25:16
62 46 PETERMANN Christof 1984 GER Deutschland 1:02:11 1:02:22 + 25:32
63 114 VERLEGER Achim 1965 GER Deutschland 1:02:39 1:02:46 + 25:56
64 107 BLINDECK Steffen 2001 GER Deutschland 1:02:22 1:02:52 + 26:02
65 110 ENDE Phil 2003 GER Deutschland 1:02:22 1:02:52 + 26:02
66 69 MANGOLD Klaus 1960 GER Deutschland 1:02:35 1:02:54 + 26:04
67 86 EGBRING Martin 1964 GER Deutschland 1:03:44 1:04:06 + 27:16
68 145 HECKER Seyit 1996 GER Deutschland 1:04:44 1:04:53 + 28:03
69 72 JESIEK Bernd 1952 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:04:43 1:05:02 + 28:12
70 48 KULIK Matthias 1968 GER Deutschland 1:04:57 1:05:13 + 28:23
71 30 EDER Thorben 1996 GER Deutschland 1:06:08 1:06:27 + 29:37
72 59 KRENZ Dennis 1996 GER Deutschland 1:06:09 1:06:28 + 29:38
73 74 GONZALEZ FILBRANDT

Richard
2000 GER Deutschland 1:06:33 1:06:54 + 30:04

74 6 SCHIRMER Detlev 1960 GER Kaiserau 20 1:07:43 1:08:16 + 31:26
75 4 KAEBE Wolfgang 1956 GER Kaiserau 20 1:07:42 1:08:16 + 31:26
76 20 NITSCHKE Dennis 1978 GER Torkeljogger 1:08:50 1:09:02 + 32:12
77 52 LUDMANN Werner 1970 GER Torkeljogger 1:08:50 1:09:02 + 32:12
78 31 PFEIL Lukas 1996 GER Deutschland 1:10:09 1:10:29 + 33:39
79 27 FRANZEN Stefan 1974 GER Lauffreunde Wienke 1:10:24 1:10:45 + 33:55
80 41 MÜHLHAUS Andreas 1965 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:11:46 1:12:16 + 35:26
81 164 FREIENSTEIN Erland 1943 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:13:10 1:13:54 + 37:04
82 51 KRAGERS Klaus-Dieter 1960 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:14:23 1:14:53 + 38:03
83 63 ROGALLA Kar-Heinz 1967 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:21:54 1:22:24 + 45:34
84 64 STEINDOR Adam 1977 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:23:39 1:24:12 + 47:22
85 180 FRESE Georg 1960 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:24:11 1:24:50 + 48:00
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10km Straßenlauf, Frauen (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 116 LINDEMANN Marit 1992 GER Lauf Team Unna 38:01 38:03
2 124 ALBRECHT Lia 2011 GER SuS Oberaden 47:46 47:49 + 9:46
3 154 PALMANN Deianira 1987 GER FriDA 47:45 47:50 + 9:47
4 139 ARENDSEE Dorothee 1984 GER SuS Oberaden 48:23 48:27 + 10:24
5 146 BÖTTGER Janin 1994 GER SuS Oberaden 48:23 48:28 + 10:25
6 138 WITTHAUT Jana 1996 GER Bunert Dortmund 49:13 49:23 + 11:20
7 8 EBERMANN Leonie 1996 GER Kaiserau 20 49:13 49:23 + 11:20
8 67 SCHAEPERS Christina 1989 GER 51:55 52:17 + 14:14
9 94 STROMANN Marie-Theres 1989 GER 52:05 52:20 + 14:17

10 169 DELTENRE Roxane 1997 GER 54:38 54:57 + 16:54
11 39 VALLBÖHMER Lara 2001 GER 54:59 55:09 + 17:06
12 122 KLASING Sabrina 1982 GER 55:38 55:47 + 17:44
13 140 TANK Regina 1959 GER Dortmund 56:36 56:41 + 18:38
14 78 KRUPP Anna 1994 GER 57:23 57:44 + 19:41
15 127 EBBING Tina 1976 GER 57:32 57:46 + 19:43
16 28 WIEGAND Swana 1991 GER 57:29 57:51 + 19:48
17 29 KRETEN Lena 1996 GER 57:29 57:51 + 19:48
18 118 TÖNS-ROCKLAGE Nicole 1978 GER 57:56 58:05 + 20:02
19 33 FECKER Lara 1991 GER 58:02 58:11 + 20:08
20 13 LASSAHN Manuela 1987 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 58:14 58:40 + 20:37
21 19 MALETZ Manuela 1964 GER LF Bönen 58:30 58:57 + 20:54
22 56 HEIER Miriam 1987 GER Turboschnecken 58:49 58:59 + 20:56
23 55 SCHULTE-BISPING Ann

Kathrin
1987 GER Turboschnecken 58:48 58:59 + 20:56

24 147 STRAKA Naomi Catleen 1994 GER SuS Oberaden 59:00 59:06 + 21:03
25 5 KAEBE Britta 1965 GER Kaiserau 20 58:48 59:19 + 21:16
26 131 DOVSEK Tanja 1974 GER SuS Oberaden 58:47 59:25 + 21:22
27 35 STEINACKER Lea 1996 GER 59:08 59:33 + 21:30
28 130 BERNING Ramona 1987 GER 58:57 59:34 + 21:31
29 7 HAUSCHE Suse 1971 GER Kaiserau 20 59:47 1:00:21 + 22:18
30 68 MANGOLD Manuela 1961 GER 1:02:35 1:02:54 + 24:51
31 108 ULLRICH Paula 1999 GER 1:02:25 1:02:55 + 24:52
32 106 LICHTENSTEIN Laura 1978 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:02:32 1:03:04 + 25:01
33 111 BRÜCKER Svenja 1997 GER 1:02:25 1:03:05 + 25:02
34 129 SPERLING Anna Lena 1992 GER 1:02:55 1:03:15 + 25:12
35 85 WIECZOREK Alba 1976 GER Endorphinjunkies Dortmund/

LT Brechten
1:03:30 1:03:58 + 25:55

36 54 MASELI Nicole 1987 GER Polska 1:04:15 1:04:28 + 26:25
37 104 MERTIN Kristina 1989 GER 1:03:52 1:04:30 + 26:27
38 16 KOPIETZ Simone 1973 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:04:04 1:04:32 + 26:29
39 42 MÜHLHAUS Silvia 1969 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:05:15 1:05:45 + 27:42
40 99 HEER Michaela 1984 GER 1:05:39 1:06:04 + 28:01
41 176 BIELETZKI Nadine 1985 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:06:00 1:06:29 + 28:26
42 57 EBMEYER Christina 1994 GER 1:07:05 1:07:22 + 29:19
43 58 DESINGER Katrin 1993 GER 1:07:06 1:07:22 + 29:19
44 21 MATTHEIS Helga 1960 GER PHV Kamen 1:07:30 1:07:45 + 29:42
45 165 BALS Karen 1971 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:07:35 1:08:00 + 29:57
46 12 STURA Monika 1959 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:07:38 1:08:06 + 30:03
47 97 SALLEN Ann-Kathrin 1984 GER 1:09:19 1:09:55 + 31:52
48 18 VIEREGGE Rebecca 1985 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:09:45 1:10:13 + 32:10
49 17 GILLMANN Birte 1979 GER Lauffreunde Bönen 1:09:44 1:10:13 + 32:10
50 22 KREMER Jutta 1963 GER PHV Kamen 1:13:09 1:13:24 + 35:21
51 65 NOWICKI Edith 1986 GER TVG Kaiserau 1:13:30 1:13:43 + 35:40
52 66 RÖMER Nina 2002 GER 1:13:48 1:14:10 + 36:07
53 23 FREISENDORF Kerstin 1967 GER Team Räubertöchter 1:15:05 1:15:20 + 37:17
54 24 SCHEELEN Jasmin 1981 GER Räubertöchter 1:15:04 1:15:20 + 37:17
55 36 ROGHMANN Ursula 1967 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:15:47 1:16:15 + 38:12
56 37 SELITZ Anna Kristina 1984 GER 1:15:47 1:16:15 + 38:12
57 81 MARSCHEWSKI Jutta 1973 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:19:46 1:20:17 + 42:14
58 80 GUTT-ACKERMANN Sabine 1960 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:19:46 1:20:17 + 42:14
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10km Straßenlauf, Frauen (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 10km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

59 101 WUSTMANN Jennifer 1990 GER 1:20:11 1:20:29 + 42:26
60 100 LANGHOFF Naomi 1995 GER 1:20:11 1:20:29 + 42:26
61 43 WILMSHÖFER Anne 1983 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:20:32 1:21:03 + 43:00
62 50 DIETSCH Bettina 1962 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:21:52 1:22:23 + 44:20
63 26 SCHMALE Claudia 1960 GER AWO Lauftreff Dortmund 1:23:43 1:24:12 + 46:09

Halbmarathon, M, W 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 21,098km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 2034 VAN STAA Sascha 1992 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 1:12:31 1:12:31
2 2036 MECHNIG-FREUND Tobias 1985 GER Ayyo-Team Essen 1:23:30 1:23:31 + 11:00
3 2045 PÄTZOLD Daniel 1985 GER Alica Jacobi Sports 1:27:01 1:27:02 + 14:31
4 2038 NIESSNER Jannick 1993 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
1:28:15 1:28:16 + 15:45

5 2095 PACZKOWSKI Marek 1970 GER TV Einigkeit Langenberg 1:35:33 1:35:36 + 23:05
6 2039 EBE Guido 1974 GER TV Deilinghofen 1:36:51 1:36:54 + 24:23
7 2042 WEHNER Christoph 1985 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
1:37:13 1:37:15 + 24:44

8 2031 UHRICH Ingmar 1962 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:37:54 1:37:55 + 25:24
9 2026 STEEG Dorothee 1988 GER Tri Geckos Dortmund 1:38:01 1:38:06 + 25:35

10 2004 OESTERLING Anne 1989 GER LT Wischlingen Dortmund 1:39:57 1:39:58 + 27:27
11 2024 LUDWIG Björn 1992 GER Ski-Club Werl 1:40:25 1:40:28 + 27:57
12 2040 SCHOLZ Jennifer 1995 GER Team TJ 1:42:06 1:42:12 + 29:41
13 2012 SCHÖNHOLZ Melissa 1998 GER 1:42:13 1:42:16 + 29:45
14 2102 MITTMANN Daniel 1992 GER Team Balu 1:45:19 1:45:23 + 32:52
15 2022 EVERS Fabian 1986 GER Deutschland 1:45:30 1:45:35 + 33:04
16 2003 PÜTZ Malcolm 2003 GER Deutschland 1:46:14 1:46:16 + 33:45
17 2018 WINDMUELLER Mathis 2003 GER Deutschland 1:46:31 1:46:36 + 34:05
18 2015 WIEGAND Daniel 1991 GER Deutschland 1:46:55 1:46:57 + 34:26
19 2019 ASCHHOFF Luke 2003 GER Deutschland 1:47:02 1:47:05 + 34:34
20 2044 PIEDZIAK Daniel 1986 GER Deutschland 1:47:12 1:47:17 + 34:46
21 2043 HILLERINGMANN Dirk 1992 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
1:47:43 1:47:45 + 35:14

22 2037 WEINGARTEN Tim 1973 GER TVG Kaiserau Handball 1:48:08 1:48:13 + 35:42
23 2032 LOESAUS Heiko 1978 GER Spartaner Methler 1:48:08 1:48:14 + 35:43
24 2049 SEHNKE Peter 1968 GER Kolping Remscheid 1:52:00 1:52:02 + 39:31
25 2017 GOLOMBEK Nico 1999 GER Deutschland 1:54:05 1:54:08 + 41:37
26 2016 SCHULTE-BISPING Tobias 1978 GER Spartaner Methler 1:54:08 1:54:15 + 41:44
27 2041 SKIRDE Markus 1983 GER Spartaner Methler 1:54:08 1:54:15 + 41:44
28 2027 FREIMUTH René 1975 GER Team Krank 1:55:35 1:55:42 + 43:11
29 2047 SOMBORN Melanie 1983 GER 1:55:36 1:55:42 + 43:11
30 2050 MÜLLER Andreas 1964 GER LT Bittermark Dortmund 1:55:43 1:55:46 + 43:15
31 2030 MÜLLER Andrea 1965 GER VfL Fröndenberg 1:57:43 1:57:46 + 45:15
32 2046 BEHREND Mike 1972 GER Erdinger Active Team 1:59:58 2:00:01 + 47:30
33 2025 WOHLGEMUTH Thorsten 1975 GER Deutschland 1:59:56 2:00:02 + 47:31
34 2006 RÖMER Lara 1996 GER 2:01:48 2:01:56 + 49:25
35 2035 BRUNSWICKER Karo 1992 GER TSC Eintracht Dortmund 2:02:47 2:02:52 + 50:21
36 2009 KREIS Steffen 1996 GER Deutschland 2:05:57 2:06:02 + 53:31
37 2013 FORST Oliver 1977 GER Deutschland 2:07:36 2:07:39 + 55:08
38 2023 JARGALSAIKHAN Sara 1992 GER TVG Kaiserau Handball 2:07:58 2:08:10 + 55:39
39 2020 GOLLNER Heinz 1951 GER Viermärker Dortmund 2:08:48 2:08:50 + 56:19
40 2008 SOKOLOVSKIY Alex 1992 GER Deutschland 2:10:15 2:10:23 + 57:52
41 2059 GIEßELMANN Hans-George 1957 GER SSV Mühlhausen 1949 2:11:45 2:11:49 + 59:18
42 2058 PYHAR Viktor 1999 GER TVG Kaiserau 2:12:57 2:13:00 + 1:00:29
43 2060 BALAT Annette 1985 GER 2:13:13 2:13:18 + 1:00:47
44 2052 MOOK Kevin 2000 GER Deutschland 2:15:16 2:15:21 + 1:02:50
45 2053 WOLTER-GEBHARDT

Doreen
1982 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:17:05 2:17:13 + 1:04:42

46 2057 DOBLER Maite 1998 GER 2:20:29 2:20:36 + 1:08:05
47 2054 WERTH Sascha 1981 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:20:51 2:20:59 + 1:08:28
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Halbmarathon, M, W - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 21,098km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

48 2033 ADOMEIT Stefan 1976 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:20:51 2:20:59 + 1:08:28
49 2055 WEIS Angelika 1965 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:20:52 2:20:59 + 1:08:28
50 2056 KIPPER Christian 1997 GER Deutschland 2:20:55 2:21:03 + 1:08:32
51 2051 GRAEBER Jürgen 1947 GER SuS Oberaden 2:40:32 2:40:37 + 1:28:06

Halbmarathon, Männer (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 21,098km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 2034 VAN STAA Sascha 1992 GER LC Rapid Dortmund 1:12:31 1:12:31
2 2036 MECHNIG-FREUND Tobias 1985 GER Ayyo-Team Essen 1:23:30 1:23:31 + 11:00
3 2045 PÄTZOLD Daniel 1985 GER Alica Jacobi Sports 1:27:01 1:27:02 + 14:31
4 2038 NIESSNER Jannick 1993 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
1:28:15 1:28:16 + 15:45

5 2095 PACZKOWSKI Marek 1970 GER TV Einigkeit Langenberg 1:35:33 1:35:36 + 23:05
6 2039 EBE Guido 1974 GER TV Deilinghofen 1:36:51 1:36:54 + 24:23
7 2042 WEHNER Christoph 1985 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
1:37:13 1:37:15 + 24:44

8 2031 UHRICH Ingmar 1962 GER Lauf Team Unna 1:37:54 1:37:55 + 25:24
9 2024 LUDWIG Björn 1992 GER Ski-Club Werl 1:40:25 1:40:28 + 27:57

10 2102 MITTMANN Daniel 1992 GER Team Balu 1:45:19 1:45:23 + 32:52
11 2022 EVERS Fabian 1986 GER Deutschland 1:45:30 1:45:35 + 33:04
12 2003 PÜTZ Malcolm 2003 GER Deutschland 1:46:14 1:46:16 + 33:45
13 2018 WINDMUELLER Mathis 2003 GER Deutschland 1:46:31 1:46:36 + 34:05
14 2015 WIEGAND Daniel 1991 GER Deutschland 1:46:55 1:46:57 + 34:26
15 2019 ASCHHOFF Luke 2003 GER Deutschland 1:47:02 1:47:05 + 34:34
16 2044 PIEDZIAK Daniel 1986 GER Deutschland 1:47:12 1:47:17 + 34:46
17 2043 HILLERINGMANN Dirk 1992 GER Hartman Tri Team TVG

Kaiserau
1:47:43 1:47:45 + 35:14

18 2037 WEINGARTEN Tim 1973 GER TVG Kaiserau Handball 1:48:08 1:48:13 + 35:42
19 2032 LOESAUS Heiko 1978 GER Spartaner Methler 1:48:08 1:48:14 + 35:43
20 2049 SEHNKE Peter 1968 GER Kolping Remscheid 1:52:00 1:52:02 + 39:31
21 2017 GOLOMBEK Nico 1999 GER Deutschland 1:54:05 1:54:08 + 41:37
22 2016 SCHULTE-BISPING Tobias 1978 GER Spartaner Methler 1:54:08 1:54:15 + 41:44
23 2041 SKIRDE Markus 1983 GER Spartaner Methler 1:54:08 1:54:15 + 41:44
24 2027 FREIMUTH René 1975 GER Team Krank 1:55:35 1:55:42 + 43:11
25 2050 MÜLLER Andreas 1964 GER LT Bittermark Dortmund 1:55:43 1:55:46 + 43:15
26 2046 BEHREND Mike 1972 GER Erdinger Active Team 1:59:58 2:00:01 + 47:30
27 2025 WOHLGEMUTH Thorsten 1975 GER Deutschland 1:59:56 2:00:02 + 47:31
28 2009 KREIS Steffen 1996 GER Deutschland 2:05:57 2:06:02 + 53:31
29 2013 FORST Oliver 1977 GER Deutschland 2:07:36 2:07:39 + 55:08
30 2020 GOLLNER Heinz 1951 GER Viermärker Dortmund 2:08:48 2:08:50 + 56:19
31 2008 SOKOLOVSKIY Alex 1992 GER Deutschland 2:10:15 2:10:23 + 57:52
32 2059 GIEßELMANN Hans-George 1957 GER SSV Mühlhausen 1949 2:11:45 2:11:49 + 59:18
33 2058 PYHAR Viktor 1999 GER TVG Kaiserau 2:12:57 2:13:00 + 1:00:29
34 2052 MOOK Kevin 2000 GER Deutschland 2:15:16 2:15:21 + 1:02:50
35 2054 WERTH Sascha 1981 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:20:51 2:20:59 + 1:08:28
36 2033 ADOMEIT Stefan 1976 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:20:51 2:20:59 + 1:08:28
37 2056 KIPPER Christian 1997 GER Deutschland 2:20:55 2:21:03 + 1:08:32
38 2051 GRAEBER Jürgen 1947 GER SuS Oberaden 2:40:32 2:40:37 + 1:28:06

Halbmarathon, Frauen (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 21,098km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

1 2026 STEEG Dorothee 1988 GER Tri Geckos Dortmund 1:38:01 1:38:06
2 2004 OESTERLING Anne 1989 GER LT Wischlingen Dortmund 1:39:57 1:39:58 + 1:52
3 2040 SCHOLZ Jennifer 1995 GER Team TJ 1:42:06 1:42:12 + 4:06
4 2012 SCHÖNHOLZ Melissa 1998 GER 1:42:13 1:42:16 + 4:10
5 2047 SOMBORN Melanie 1983 GER 1:55:36 1:55:42 + 17:36
6 2030 MÜLLER Andrea 1965 GER VfL Fröndenberg 1:57:43 1:57:46 + 19:40
7 2006 RÖMER Lara 1996 GER 2:01:48 2:01:56 + 23:50
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Halbmarathon, Frauen (aus gemeinsamem Bewerb) - Fortsetzung 01.05.2025 / 10:00
Länge: 21,098km - Zeitläufe

Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Netto Leistung Diff

8 2035 BRUNSWICKER Karo 1992 GER TSC Eintracht Dortmund 2:02:47 2:02:52 + 24:46
9 2023 JARGALSAIKHAN Sara 1992 GER TVG Kaiserau Handball 2:07:58 2:08:10 + 30:04

10 2060 BALAT Annette 1985 GER 2:13:13 2:13:18 + 35:12
11 2053 WOLTER-GEBHARDT

Doreen
1982 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:17:05 2:17:13 + 39:07

12 2057 DOBLER Maite 1998 GER 2:20:29 2:20:36 + 42:30
13 2055 WEIS Angelika 1965 GER LSF-Unna-2000 2:20:52 2:20:59 + 42:53


